Attachment 1

FIRST AMENDMENT TO
DESIGN PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT is made and entered into
this  day of ,20__, by and between the City of Merced, a
California Charter Municipal Corporation (“City”), and JBL Traffic Engineering
Inc., a California Corporation, (“Consultant’).

WHEREAS, City is undertaking a project to conduct a Speed Zone Study;
and,

WHEREAS, City and Consultant have previously entered into a Services
Agreement (“Agreement”) dated October 21, 2024; and,

WHEREAS, City and Consultant desire to amend said Agreement to provide
for additional services in connection with said project.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto, in consideration of the mutual
covenants hereinafter recited, agree as follows:

1. SECTION 3, “TERM OF AGREEMENT,” is hereby added to the
Agreement to read as follows:

The term of this Agreement shall commence upon the
day first above written and end on October 31, 2025.

2. Except as herein amended, the Agreement dated October 21, 2024,
shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the parties have caused this First Amendment to
Agreement to be executed on the date first above written.

CITY OF MERCED
A California Charter Municipal
Corporation

BY:

D. Scott McBride
City Manager

X:\Agreements\Engineering\2025\First Amendment to Design Professional Services Agreement JLB Traffic Engineering.docx

1



ATTEST:
D. SCOTT MCBRIDE, CITY CLERK

BY:

Assistant/Deputy City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
CRAIG J. CORNWELL, CITY ATTORNEY

City A ey Date

ACCOUNT DATA:
M. VENUS RODRIGUEZ, FINANCE OFFICER

BY:

Verified by Finance Officer

X:\Agreements\Engineering\2025\First Amendment to Design Professional Services Agreement JLB Traffic Engineering.docx

2



CONSULTANT:
JLB TRAFFIC ENGINEERING, INC
A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION

BY: é—» 5 @
(Signature) /03/2025

Jose Luis Benavides
(Typed Name)

Its: President
(Title)

BY: n/a
(Signature)

n/a
(Typed Name)

Its: n/a
(Title)

Taxpayer 1.D. No._ 90-1035010

ADDRESS: 516 W Shaw Ave, Ste
Fresno, CA 93704

TELEPHONE:_559-570-8991
FAX: _559-317-6854

E-MAIL:

jbenavides@jlbtraffic.com

X:\Agreements\Engineering\2025\First Amendment to Design Professional Services Agreement JLB Traffic Engineering.docx

3



